Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies		State of New Mex. Minerals and Natural Res	ources Department			Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89			
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088				API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 30-025-30288				
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882		Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088				5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE XX FEE			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8	17410 Desert	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. B-9311							
APPLICATION F	OR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, OF	R PLUG BACK	\//////////////////////////////////////					
1a. Type of Work:			7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name						
DRILL X b. Type of Well: OIL OAS WELL OTH	<b>RE-ENTER</b> Water Ir	West Dollarhide Queen Sand Unit							
2. Name of Operator		8. Well No.							
					126				
Sirgo Operating, Inc.					9. Pool name or Wildcat				
	3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 3531, Midland, Texas 79702								
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 3531, Mic	iland, Texas	s 79702		Dollar	hide_Que	een			
	iland, Texas		Line and 1930		hide_Que	een VestLine			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit LetterN :	870 Feet Fre	om The South		) Fea	hide_Que				
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location		om The South		) Feel (	hide_Que From The	Vest Line			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit LetterN :	870 Feet Fre	om The South	e 38E M	) Feel (	hide_Que From The	Jest Line			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit LetterN :	870 Feet Fre	om The <u>South</u>	e 38E M	) Feel	hide_Que From The	Vest Line			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit LetterN :	870 Feet Fro	om The <u>South</u> ip 24S Rang	e 38E M	) Feet	hide Que	Vest Line County 12. Rotary or C.T.			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit Letter N : Section 32 13. Elevations (Show whether DF, R	870 Feet From Townsh	om The <u>South</u> hip 24S Rang 10. Proposed Depth 3900'	e 38E P	) Feet	From The _ b Rea	Vest Line County 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit Letter N : Section 32	870 Feet From Townsh	om The South ip 24S Rang 10. Proposed Depth 3900 <sup>1</sup> 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bood	e 38E M 11. F 15. Drilling Contractor Peterson Dr	) Feel ( MPM I mathematica Queen lg, RAM	hide Que From The Lea  16. Approx. D  Januar	Line County 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary Nate Work will start cy 1990			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit Letter N : Section 32 13. Elevations (Show whether DF, R 3155' GR 17.	870 Feet From Townsh	om The <u>South</u> ip 24S Rang 10. Proposed Depth 3900' 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bood ash Statewide	e 38E M 11. F 15. Drilling Contractor Peterson Dr	) Feet I NMPM I I Innation Queen	hide Que From The Lea  16. Approx. D  Januar	Vest Line County 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary Rele Work will start			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic 4. Well Location Unit Letter N : Section 32 13. Elevations (Show whether DF, R 3155' GR 17. SIZE OF HOLE SIZE	870 Feet From Townsh	om The South ip 24S Rang 10. Proposed Depth 3900' 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bood ash Statewide OPOSED CASING ANI	e 38E M 11. F 15. Drilling Contractor Peterson Dr. D CEMENT PROGE	) Feel ( MPM I mathematica Queen lg, RAM	From The From The Lea 16 Approx. D Januar CEMENT	Line County 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary Nate Work will start cy 1990			
P.O. Box 3531, Mic       4. Well Location Unit Letter     N       Section     32       13. Elevations (Show whether DF, R 3155' GR       17.       SIZE OF HOLE     SIZI       12-1/4''     8-	870 Feet From Township (1997) T, GR, etc.) 14 Cz PRO E OF CASING	om The South ip 24S Rang 10. Proposed Depth 3900' 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bood ash Statewide OPOSED CASING ANI WEIGHT PER FOOT	e 38E H 11. F 15. Drilling Contractor Peterson Dr. D CEMENT PROGE SETTING DEPTH	Feet   NMPM   Image: Constraint on the sector of the sector	From The From The Lea 16 Approx. D Januar CEMENT X.,	Line County 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary Nate Work will start Cy 1990 EST. TOP			

The Queen zone will be selectively perforated and acidized as needed for optimum water injectivity rates.

Texaco Producing, Inc. operates the West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit #69, the Mexico "J" #4, and the Mexico "J" #17, also located on this quarter quarter section.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know SIGNATURE BANNIE	<u>mue Production Technician</u>	DATE 12-12-89
TYPE OR PRINT NAME		TELEPTIONE NO.
(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT   SUPERVISOR		DEC 1 5 1989
APPROVED BY	TILE	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		) <u>15.</u> <b>b b</b>

Permit Expires 6 Menths From Approval Date Unisso Diciting Underway. Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

marrier				1	Lease				Well No.	
Operator	<b>.</b> •	T				llarhid	e Queen San	d Unit	126	
Sirgo Ope		<u>, inc.</u>	Township		Range	<u>itainide</u>	e queen san		_L±∠Ų	
Unit Letter	Section				-		1.1.201.2			
N	32	<u> </u>	245		38E		NMPM	1	<u>ea</u>	
Actual Footage Loc			. 1		1000		fact form	the Licot	line	
870	feet from t	the <u>Sc</u> Producing	outh	line and	<u>1930</u> Pool		iea nom	the West	Dedicated Acr	eage:
Ground level Elev.		-	, villandoll						40	Acres
3155'		Queen	to the subject well	hy colored nen	i DOLLAR	hide Que	een			
2. If mor	e than one le	ease is dedic	ated to the well, o	outline each and	identify the ow	nership there	of (both as to worki			
unitiza	tion, force-p	ooling, etc.'	No Ifani	wer is "ves" typ	e of consolidati	on Un:	owners been conso itization,	R-2356	munitization,	
			and tract descripti	ons which have	actually been c	onsolidated.	(Use reverse side of			
No allow	if neccessar able will be non-standar	assigned to	the well until all inating such intere	interests have be est, has been app	een consolidated proved by the D	l (by commun ivision.	uitization, unitizatio	n, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)	
								I hereby contained here bert of my know Signature Bonnie Printed Name Agent Position Sirgo O Company Decembe Date		the information complete to the Wattu Inc. 9
						               		I hereby cert on this plat actual survey supervison, a correct to th belief. Date Surveye	ify that the well was plotted from somade by mu nd that the sa the best of my d L ON FILE ieal of	l location shown m field notes oj e or under my me is true and knowledge and
	30'		1980 2310 24	540 20	00 1500		500 0	Certificate No	<b>5</b> .	
0 330 660	990 132	0 1650	1300 7310 70	<u>2</u> 0		****				

